Ordinance Number 2022.01.13

for the City of Carlos January 1, 2022.

An Ordinance establishing a fee schedule for various licenses, services and permits

" The City Council of the n:< of Carlos, Minnesota , does Ordain:

Section | The fee schedule for the City of Carlos shall be as follows: 2021 2022
._.<_um OF LICENSE, SERVICE Ow PERMIT - CURRENT
LIQUOR & TOBACCO LICENSES
) ‘Annual on-sale beer license - ) 105.00 S 105.00
| ‘,O:-mm_m Intoxicating Liquor License - Annual ] ‘ S 250000 S 2,500.00
 Intoxicating Liquor Sunday - S 110.00 5 110.00
Off-Sale Intoxicating Liquor License - Annual a $ 11000 S 110.00
, Tobacco License $ 25.00 $ 25.00
Background investigation to issue license o *OPC *OPC
FIRE
Controlled House Burn (minimum) S 1,000.00 $§ 1,000.00
Vehicle Fire ewn_oamn:ma outside of CFD Eoﬂmnzos‘mmmw‘v il- B S 350.00 S 350.00
PUBLIC WORKS
B H ) ~ Chain saw (with operator) per hour plus portion of hour a 8 75.00 S 75.00
- ‘mémmumq (includes operator) per hour plus portion of hour ‘ ) ) 125.00 S 125.00
- Snowplow truck (includes operator) per hour plus portion of hour ) B S 125.00 S 125.00
Mow lawn (with o_um::o; per hour plus portion of hour ‘ B S 75.00 S 75.00 |
_<__mnm_._.>2mOCm
) Special Assessment Searches (per parcel) . ‘ o RS 20.00 S 20 om[
Photocopies - Black & White (per wamw - ‘ S 025 $  0.25
Public Hearing xmacmm}m‘o_. Special Council Meeting amcmﬂi ‘ s 450.00 $ 450.00
Refuse Collection License - S 100.00 S 100.00
Ordinance prompted certified mail - : S 5.00 $ 5.00
_Administrative fee to certify unpaid bill(s) to Douglas County Auditor B - s 50.00 S 50.00
i " Election filing fee - o S 200 S 2.00
- Late fee for billed services (% per month) o 10% - 10%
S }>Q3_3_mﬁqmﬁ_<m fee (per hour) - o o ‘ S 50.00 $ 50.00 |
“““ oom license ‘ - ) ‘ . wi 10.00 w o HoomH
NSF Check ‘ ) S 3000 $ 35.00
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2022
- - ) ) - - E ‘ CURRENT
Water/Waste Water
UTILITY FEES - POTABLE WATER
Base Charge (Minimum charge) per unit , 3 43.00 $ 43.00
1,000 gallons of water - 8 5.00 S 5.00
‘New resident/tenant m%:nm@ba?m ) S 25.00 S 25.00
I Turn on water supply B ) ] S 20.00 S 20.00
Turn off water supply ] ‘ B S 20.00 S 20.00
‘Reconnect water supply due to water shutoff (delinquent) i S 60.00 S 60.00
B Duplicate monthly billing to tenant or another party per month S 1.00 §$ 1.00
Late fee or Penalty charge (% of unpaid prior month's balance) - 10% 10%
~ WACFEE .‘ $1,500.00 $1,500.00
COST OF CITY-APPROVED METER IS HOMEOWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY
'UTILITY FEES - WASTE WATER
Base Charge S 25.00 $ 25.00
Duplicate monthly billing to tenant or another party per month S 1.00 S 1.00
- Late fee or Penalty charge (% of unpaid v‘m_oﬂ month's balance) 10% 10%
| SACFEE ~$2,00000  $2,000.00
TRUNK FEES
B SEWER TRUNK AREA ~ $2,500.00 $2,500.00
B WATER TRUNK AREA $2,250.00 $2,250.00
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L , .- __ CURRENT _
PLANNING/ZONING
Right-of-Way Permit ‘ ‘ S $ 10000 $ 100.00
Driveway Permit s - S -
Conditional Use Permit (plus out of pocket costs) - S 20000 $  200.00
i Variance $ 200.00 $ 200.00
- Rezoning $ 200.00 $ 200.00
[ Vacation B $ 20000 $  200.00 |
Tax Increment ] '$1,000.00 $ 1,000.00
BUILDING PERMIT FEES
Re-roofing, residing and insulating S 40.00 S 40.00
Razing a building S 40.00 S 40.00
Building removed from the City of Carlos S 40.00 S 40.00
Moving a building - s 40.00 $ 40.00
Moved building initial inspection permit S 60.00 $ 60.00
- Additional Ewum‘nzomw qmwm:mumn:o:w (per hr, minimum one hour) - ‘ S 65.00 $ ~ 65.00
Plan review-detached garage S 50.00 $ 50.00
Plan review-deck S 25.00 $ 25.00
- Additional plan review required by changes, additions or revisions to original plans S 65.00 S 65.00
(per hr, minimum one hour) N
Building permit based on valuation $1-$2,000 $40.00 $40.00 |
Building permit based on valuation $2,001-$25,000 for 1st 52,001 $45.00 $45.00
plus $9/$1,000 add'l or fraction thereof ]
- Building permit based on valuation $25,001-$50,000 For 1st $25,001 $ 252.00 5 252.00
Plus $6.5/$1,000 add'l or fraction thereof o
Building permit based on valuation $50,001-$100,000 For 1st $50,001 $ 41450 $ 41450
‘ Plus $4.5/$1000 add'l or fraction thereof
B Building permit based on valutaion $100,001-$250,000 for 1st $100,001 S 639.50 S 639.50
) Plus $3.5/$1,000 add'l or fraction thereof . S \
Building permits for valuation above $250,000 to be determined by City council action.
ANIMAL IMPOUND FEE $ 75.00 $ 75.00
Boarding (per day) B - S 12.00 $ 12.00
Animal Impound Fee ( 2nd time) . B S 125.00 $ 125.00
Boarding (per day) ‘ S 15.00 $ 15.00
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L sedtionn T
T ~ ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Carlos, Minnesota, |
- o __this 13th day of January NON:N,.-; - - L
__ CERTIFICATION OF UNPAID CHARGES -
- ‘Nothing in this section shall be held or construed as _:‘mbkfm,\ ﬁo_%_:m or ::mlm::m with H o -
. City'sright to certify unpaid service and assessments against any premises affected, ) e
i __,including any past due and/or delinquent fees, interest and late fees B ) o
YES: . Teresa ' Ronna Donna : Todd -
. ) Zweig . Berghoff - Eveslage = Burgess :
N wene T e
o >wmm2._. ‘None S : o
B ‘ |‘ 1‘.\ 7\_1m!<10ﬂ ._.Om._n_ Bu rgess B e I ,\ o ‘1111‘! .‘\‘\ -’ .‘4 |
U - “u/. e e e U S
a  ATTEST: e N
Lori D. Johnson, Clerk




